
	Scheda Tecnica/Technical Sheet	Codice/Code
	<b>Via Emilia Stuffed Ravioli with Tomato and Red Peppers - 300g</b>	TSE1006

INFORMAZIONI GENERALI/GENERAL DATA		
Codice prodotto/Product code:	TBD	
Descrizione prodotto/Product Description:	Stuffed ravioli with tomato and red peppers	
Stato/State:	Congelato/Frozen	
Peso netto/NetWeight:	300g	

INGREDIENTI/INGREDIENTS
<p>Ravioli 50%: Durum Wheat Semolina, Pasteurized Eggs, Water, Salt. Ravioli Filling: Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk Whey, Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Citric Acid), Fresh Spinach, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Natural Yeast, Salt), Black Pepper, Salt. Sauce: Tomato Pulp 45%, Red Peppers 5%, Carrots, Onion, Sunflower Seeds Oil, Wheat Flour, Basil, Salt.</p>

ALLERGENI/ALLERGENS (Reg. EU 1169/2011)		
Allergene/Allergen	Presente nel prodotto/ Present in the Product	Presente come cross-contamination/ Present as cross contamination
Cereali contenenti glutine/ Cereals containing gluten	Si/Yes	Si/Yes
Crostacei/Crustaceans	No	No
Uova/Eggs	Si/Yes	Si/Yes
Pesce/ Fish	No	No
Arachidi/ Peanuts	No	No
Soia/ Soybeans	No	Si/Yes
Latte/ Milk	Si/Yes	Si/Yes
Frutta a guscio/ Nuts (specify)	No	Si/Yes
Sedano/ Celery	No	No
Senape/ Mustard	No	Si/Yes
Semi di sesamo/ Sesame seeds	No	No
Anidride solforosa e solfiti/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No	No
Lupini/Lupin	No	No
Molluschi/Molluscs	No	No

DICHIARAZIONE ALLERGENI/  
ALLERGEN DECLARATION:

Contiene/Contains: Eggs, Milk and Wheat.  
Può contenere tracce di/May Contain Traces of: Soy, Mustard and other Tree Nuts.

**DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE/NUTRITION DECLARATION (Reg. EU 1169/2011)**

Valori medi per/Typical Values per 100g		
Energia/Energy	kJ/kcal	607/145
Grassi/Fat	g	3,7
di cui acidi grassi saturi/of which saturates	g	1,5
Carboidrati/Carbohydrate	g	11,0
di cui zuccheri/of which sugars	g	3,7
Fibre	g	0,7
Proteine/Protein	g	5,9
Sale/salt	g	0,3

*Dati da calcolo/Data are calculated*

**CARATTERISTICHE ORGANOLETTICHE/ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS**

Aspetto Generale/ General Appearance	Typical of stuffed ravioli
Colore/Colour	Light yellow and green, free from extraneous colors.
Odore/Odour	Characteristic of the product, without abnormal notes
Gusto/Taste	Characteristic of the product, without abnormal aftertaste
Consistenza/Texture	Filing soft and texture typical of cooked pasta

**CARATTERISTICHE MICROBIOLOGICHE/MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS**

PARAMETRO/PARAMETER	VALORE MAX/MAX VALUE	U.M.
Total Bacterial Count	<100'000	UFC/g-CFU/g
Escherichia Coli	Absent	UFC/g-CFU/g
Coliformi Totali/Total Coliforms	Absent	UFC/g-CFU/g
Staphilococcus aureus	<1000	UFC/g-CFU/g
Salmonella spp.	Absent	UFC/25g-CFU/25g
Listeria Monocytogenes	Absent	UFC/25g-CFU/25g

**CLAIMS**

Biologico/Organic <input type="checkbox"/>	Vegetariano/Vegetarian <input type="checkbox"/>	Halal <input type="checkbox"/>
Gluten free (<20 ppm) <input type="checkbox"/>	Vegano/Vegan <input type="checkbox"/>	Kosher <input type="checkbox"/>
Altri Claims/Other claims:		

ALTRE INFORMAZIONI/OTHER INFORMATION	
Codice Stabilimento/Plant Code	C
Codifica Lotto/ Batch code structure	L. XANNN where X: facility code; A: last number of the year; NNN: day of the year according to the Julian Calendar
Codifica Data di Scadenza/ Best by date structure	DD/MMM/YYYY Where DD: two-digit day; MMM: three-letter month; YYYY: year
Shelf life	18 months following the storage instructions
Modalità di conservazione/ Storage instructions	Keep the product at -18°C at all times (0°F). If thawed do not refreeze.
Istruzioni di cottura/ Cooking instructions	<p>Keep frozen until ready to use. Do not cook in toaster oven.</p> <p>Microwave oven: Pierce corner of film with a fork to vent while cooking. Heat on high for 5 minutes. Let rest 1 minute. Remove film, stir and serve. Beware of escaping steam when removing film lid.</p> <p>Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Remove tray from package. Remove film from tray. Add 1 tablespoon of water to ravioli. Cover tightly with foil. Place on baking sheet in center of oven. Cook for 20 minutes. Remove foil, stir and serve.</p> <p>Caution: product will be hot.</p> <p>Note: For food safety and best product quality, cook to an internal temperature of 165°F. Microwave cooking times may vary depending on the brand of appliance used. Please consult the manufacturer's instructions. Since ovens may vary, these instructions serve as guidelines only.</p>
Altre indicazioni/ Other instructions	Note: For food safety and best product quality, cook to an internal temperature of 165°F. Microwave cooking times may vary depending on the brand of appliance used. Please consult the manufacturer's instructions. Since ovens may vary, these instructions serve as guidelines only

DATI LOGISTICI/LOGISTIC DATA	
EAN 13 Code:	-
Packaging:	-
Unità per confezione/Units per pack:	1
Confezioni per cartone/Packs per case:	12
Dimensioni Cartone/Case Dimension (H x L x L mm):	286x230x195
N° Cartoni per strato/N° Cases per layer:	17
N° Strati per pallet/N° Layers per pallet:	11
N° Cartoni per pallet/N° Cases Per Pallet:	187
Tipo Pallet/Pallet Type:	EPAL 100 x 120



DATA PRIMA EMISSIONE/ FIRST ISSUE DATE	NUMERO REVISIONE/ REVISION NUMBER	DATA REVISIONE/ REVISION DATE
28/02/2023	-	-

Approvato  
da/Approved By  
QA Department

*Il presente documento è riservato e appartiene esclusivamente a Emilia Foods. Qualsiasi utilizzo o divulgazione non autorizzata, totale o parziale, è vietata./The present document is confidential and belongs to Emilia Foods solely. Any unauthorised use or disclosure, either whole or partial, is prohibited.*